VF61R
Line Regenerative Converters
•  Test Cells
•  Conveyors
•  Elevators
•  Web Control
•  Powered Unwinders
•  Storage and Retrieval Machines

Connection Diagram
Line Regenerative Converters
Explanation of type of sinusoidal wave converter:
VF61R - 250 44
Class of voltage
22:  200V class
44:  400V class
Max. applicable inverter capacity.  250:  250kW
Name of series
Standard Specifications
Item 200V Series 400V Series
Power source voltage 3 phase 3 wires
200~230V  50/60Hz
3 phase 3 wires
380~460V  50/60Hz
Output voltage 320~383 Vdc 640~716 Vdc
Applicable Inverter capacity (kW)
(VF61, VF61S, VF61V)
11 / 15 / 22 / 30 / 37 / 45 / 55 / 75 / 90 /
150 / 180
11 / 15 / 22 / 30 / 37 / 45 / 55 / 75 / 110
/ 160 / 200 / 250 / 315 / 500 / 750 /
1000
Content rate of harmonic wave (current) Less than 5% (at 100% load)
Input power factor More than 99% (at 100% load)
More than 95% (at load of more than 30%)
Overload capacity 150% 1 min.
Enclosure IPOO (open type)
Protective function DC overvoltage / Instantaneous overcurrent / Overload / Overheat / Power element
abnormality / AC, DC fuse melting / Undervoltage
Display 5 digits, 7 segment LED
Option Digital console panel / RSH61V (RS-485) / RSV2 (RS-422, 485)
Input Signal Run / Trouble reset / External failure
Output Signal Run / Trouble / Possible to run Inverter (1c relay contact)  Multifunction analog meter
output.
Ambient Conditions Ambient temperature: 0~50°C
Humidity:  Less than 90% RH (non-condensing)
Altitude:  Less than 1000m
Storage temperature:  -20°~60°C (temperature range appplicable for short time,
such as during transportation)
Input
Power
Supply
Voltage variance +/-10% of rated voltage maximum
Frequency variance +/-5% of rated frequency maximum
Phase imbalance +/-3% maximum
Short term voltage
variation +15% / - 25% of rated voltage
Allowable distortion Notch width less than .5ms
Converter
Control Fixed 180° phase conduction period during powering or regeneration
DC voltage 1.35 x AC source voltage
DC regulation +5% of rated capacity
Overload 150% of rated capacity for 1 minute
Overcurrent 180% of rated current
Line Regenerative Converters
VF61RBROCHURE-web.p65
10-28-02
820 Lakeside Drive - Gurnee, IL 60031
Ph:  847-855-9150  Fax:  847-855-9650
W D
H
(1)  Any information contained within is subject to change